
FACT SHEET

Human Resources Consultation 
Services for Businesses
The New York State Department of Labor 
has many services for businesses. Our 
Occupational Analysts will help you with a 
variety of human resources issues at no cost.  
These free services can save you thousands 
of dollars each year. Here are some of the 
services we offer. 

Job Analysis - We review the specific 
requirements of a job and the work performed 
to develop detailed job descriptions and 
performance evaluations, and help identify 
training needs.

Skills Gap Analysis - We identify and 
compare the knowledge, skills and abilities 
of individuals with the job requirements. This 
analysis reveals any transferable skills and 
whether or not additional training is needed.  

SMART - (Skills Matching and Referral 
Technology) This state-of-the-art job-matching 
tool will help you find the best candidates 
for your jobs.  We help you write effective 
job descriptions so you can better screen 
applicants, thereby reducing your recruitment 
and training costs. 

Employee Handbooks - We help you 
develop a new guide for workers or review an 
existing version.

Legal Compliance - We help you review and 
interpret Labor Laws.

Employment Applications - We review 
current applications and/or develop new ones.  
We also review content for discriminatory 
questions.

Interview Techniques - We offer guidance to 
help you get the information you need from 
your interviews and avoid illegal questions. 

Employee Orientation - We suggest 
consistent standards you can use to with new 
hires to help them learn about your business 
and their job.  

Turnover Analysis - Hiring staff is time 
consuming and costly. We help determine 
why workers leave their jobs and suggest 
steps to minimize the problem. 

Business Workshops - We develop “how to” 
sessions tailored to meet the needs of your 
business.

We have Business Services staff across the 
state. For help, contact the nearest New York 
State Career Center.

Capital Region
Cathy Bucci
State Office Campus, Bldg 12
Albany, NY 12240
(518) 457-0217
cathy.bucci@labor.ny.gov

Central New York
Roy Jewell
450 S. Salina Street, Room 302
Syracuse, NY  13202
(315) 479-3362
roy.jewell@labor.ny.gov
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Finger Lakes
Brendalyn Bynoe
276 Waring Road
Rochester, NY 14609
(585) 258-8875
brendalyn.bynoe@labor.ny.gov

Hudson Valley
Sheila Davis
201 South James Street
Peekskill, NY 10566
(914) 737-3490 Ext. 326
sheila.davis@labor.ny.gov

Long Island
Michael Cohen
303 West Old Country Rd
Hicksville, NY 11801
(516) 934-8523
michael.cohen@labor.ny.gov

Mohawk Valley
Maria Abraham
207 Genesee Street
Utica, NY 13501
(315) 793-2271
maria.abraham@labor.ny.gov

New York City
Yan Zhou
9 Bond Street
Brooklyn, NY 11201
(718) 613-3406
yan.zhou@labor.ny.gov

North Country
Melissa Johnston 
194 US Oval 
Plattsburgh, NY 12903 
(518) 561-8308, Ext. 3028
melissa.johnston@labor.ny.gov

Southern Tier
Robert Crounse
2001 Perimeter Road, Suite 3
Endicott, NY 13760
(607) 741-5184
robert.crounse@labor.ny.gov

Western New York
Deborah Arbutina 
284 Main Street 
Buffalo, NY 14202
(716) 851-2653
deborah.Arbutina@labor.ny.gov


